UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): June 12, 2017

RELMADA THERAPEUTICS, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Nevada		333-184881	45-5401931	
(State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)		(Commission File Number)	(IRS Employer Identification No.)	
	750 Third Avenue, 9 th Floo New York, NY	or	10017	
	(Address of principal executive o	offices)	(Zip Code)	
	Registrant's	telephone number, including area code (2)	2) 547-9591	
	(Former	name or former address, if changed since l	ast report)	
	the appropriate box below if the Form 8 the following provisions (see General Ins		cisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under	
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)			
	□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a -12)			
	□ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d -2(b))			
	Pre-commencement communications p	ursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchang	ge Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))	
		t is an emerging growth company as defi Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b	ned in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 -2 of this chapter).	
Emerg	ing growth company			
		eck mark if the registrant has elected not to andards provided pursuant to Section 13(a)	use the extended transition period for complying of the Exchange Act. \Box	

Item 1.01. Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement.

Effective June 15, 2017, Relmada Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Company") appointed Charles J. Casamento as Chairman of the Board of the Company. Mr. Casamento has been our director since July 2015 and serves as Chairman of the Audit Committee, and is also a member of the compensation and the corporate governance committees. Mr. Casamento will receive additional compensation of \$50,000 per for his role as Chairman of the Board.

On June 12, 2017, Relmada Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Company") and Maged Shenouda, a director of the Company, entered into a Consulting Agreement (the "Agreement"). Pursuant to the terms of the Agreement, Mr. Shenouda will assist the Company with matters that may be requested by the Company. Mr. Shenouda will be paid a consulting fee of \$10,000 per month. The term of the Agreement is for one year. A copy of the Agreement will be included as an exhibit to the Company's Form 10-K for the year ending June 30, 2017.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: June 15, 2017 RELMADA THERAPEUTICS, INC.

By: /s/ Sergio Traversa

Name: Sergio Traversa

Title: Chief Executive Officer and Interim Chief Financial Officer